
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

Modified

Close Previous Benchmark Duration

30-Jan-26 23-Jan-26 30-Jan-26

ALBI 6.153

GC26 7.189 7.302 0 GT364/16Apr26 0.194

GC27 7.464 7.468 0 GT364/15Jan27 0.900 Bank Rate                                       6.50                                       6.75 

GC28 8.059 8.129 87 R2030 2.319 Prime                                    10.00                                    10.38 

GC30 8.428 8.498 124 R2030 3.310

GC32 8.495 8.580 107 R213 4.585

GC35 9.554 9.674 132 R209 6.116 Current Previous

GC37 10.020 10.154 164 R2037 6.767 02-Feb-26 26-Jan-26

GC40 10.215 10.405 151 R214 7.371

GC43 10.498 10.673 158 R2044 7.963 T-Bill (91 day)*                                    7.434                                    7.424 

GC45 10.640 10.815 172 R2044 8.218 T-Bill (182 day)*                                    7.482                                    7.488 

GC48 10.492 10.647 161 R2048 8.401 T-Bill (273 day)*                                    7.496                                    7.496 

GC50 10.493 10.648 161 R2048 8.736 T-Bill (365 day)*                                    7.458                                    7.465 

GI27 4.600 4.600 1.605

GI29 4.954 4.954 2.724

GI31 5.245 5.245 4.683

GI33 5.458 5.458 5.947

GI36 5.913 5.913 7.969

GI41 6.227 6.227 10.002

NAM04 8.270 8.340 140 R186 0.488

BWFL26 6.975 6.985 11 R187 0.789

BWJf26S 8.208 8.225 150 3 month JIBAR 0.319

BWJ1e27 8.858 8.875 215 3 month JIBAR 1.180

BWJ2e27 6.708 6.725 0 3 month JIBAR 1.206

DBN29 9.108 9.125 240 3 month JIBAR 2.544

FNBJ28S 7.488 7.505 78 3 month JIBAR 1.895

FNBJ27S 8.438 8.455 173 3 month JIBAR 1.034

FNB34 8.658 8.675 195 3 month JIBAR 3.160

ORYJ28 8.608 8.625 190 3 month JIBAR 2.393

ORYJ30 8.808 8.825 210 3 month JIBAR 3.767

GDW26 8.908 8.925 220 3 month JIBAR 0.272

GDW28 9.208 9.225 250 3 month JIBAR 1.981

PNJ26 9.958 9.975 325 3 month JIBAR 0.359

PNJ27 9.958 9.975 325 3 month JIBAR 1.410

PNJ29 9.408 9.425 270 3 month JIBAR 1.251

SBKN26 8.148 8.165 144 3 month JIBAR 0.430

SBNA26 8.078 8.095 137 3 month JIBAR 0.300 Current Previous

SBNG27 8.398 8.415 169 3 month JIBAR 1.310 02-Feb-26 26-Jan-26

SBKN27 7.858 7.875 115 3 month JIBAR 1.241 Call 5.700                                  5.700                                  

LHNS01 9.658 9.675 295 3 month JIBAR 1.165 3 month 6.800                                  6.800                                  

LHN28 8.608 8.625 190 3 month JIBAR 2.122 6 month 7.100                                  7.100                                  

LBN28 8.608 8.625 190 3 month JIBAR 1.997 12 month 7.320                                  7.320                                  

LBN29 8.908 8.925 220 3 month JIBAR 3.148

LBN30 8.708 8.725 200 3 month JIBAR 3.442

NEDJ2028 9.458 9.475 275 3 month JIBAR 1.772 Current Previous

02-Feb-26 26-Jan-26

3 month 6.713                                  6.675                                  

6 month 7.025                                  6.963                                  

9 month 7.156                                  7.119                                  

12 month 7.255                                  7.218                                  

18 month 7.230                                  7.193                                  

24 month 7.268                                  7.230                                  

36 month 7.291                                  7.254                                  

48 month 7.320                                  7.283                                  

60 month 7.349                                  7.311                                  

Parastatal & Corporate Bonds - Floating Coupon

Average NCD Rates

Average Bank Deposit

Parastatal & Corporate Bonds - Fixed Coupon

Government Bonds

Current Previous

Latest premium 

(bps)

Yield (%)

Bank Rate

Treasury Bills

IJG Money Market Yield Curve

* average nominal yields from the most recent primary auction
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Source: Bond Issuers, BoN, IJG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

in N$ bn % of Total

Government 149,365 97%

Treasury Bills 47,559 32%

Bonds 101,807 65%

Corporate  5,101 3%

TOTAL  154,466 100%

ZAR Bond R335m

IJG All Bond Index

End January 2026 46053

End December 2025 46022

IJG Money Market Index

End January 2026

IJG Namibian Bond & Money Market Yield Curves – 02 February 2026

Total Domestic Debt Outstanding 

307.95                                   End December 2025

440.23                                   

445.17                                   

309.78                                   
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GC26 GT364/16Apr26 15-Apr-26 8.50% 15-Apr 15-Oct 1,857                       7.189 0.19 01-Aug-13

GC27 GT364/15Jan27 15-Jan-27 8.00% 15-Jan 15-Jul 7,679                       7.464 0.90 23-Jul-20

GC28 R2030 15-Oct-28 8.50% 15-Apr 15-Oct 8,234                       8.059 2.32 17-Feb-11

GC30 R2030 15-Jan-30 8.00% 15-Jan 15-Jul 8,546                       8.428 3.31 24-May-22

GC32 R213 15-Apr-32 9.00% 15-Apr 15-Oct 10,453                     8.495 4.59 17-Feb-11

GC35 R209 15-Jul-35 9.50% 15-Jan 15-Jul 10,614                     9.554 6.12 01-Aug-13

GC37 R2037 15-Jul-37 9.50% 15-Jan 15-Jul 8,742                       10.020 6.77 18-Jul-13

GC40 R214 15-Oct-40 9.80% 15-Apr 15-Oct 7,680                       10.215 7.37 15-Jul-14

GC43 R2044 15-Jul-43 10.00% 15-Jan 15-Jul 6,598                       10.498 7.96 15-Jul-14

GC45 R2044 15-Jul-45 9.85% 15-Jan 15-Jul 7,719                       10.640 8.22 20-Jun-19

GC48 R2048 15-Jul-48 10.00% 15-Jan 15-Jul 6,065                       10.492 8.40 21-May-15

GC50 R2048 15-Jul-50 10.25% 15-Jan 15-Jul 7,591                       10.493 8.74 03-Jun-21

GI27 None 15-Oct-27 4.00% 15-Jan 15-Jul 1,649                       4.600 1.61 28-Aug-15

GI29 None 15-Jan-29 4.50% 15-Jan 15-Jul 2,759                       4.954 2.72 03-Jun-21

GI31 None 15-Jul-31 5.20% 15-Jan 15-Jul 421                           5.245 4.68 15-Jul-25

GI33 None 15-Apr-33 4.50% 15-Apr 15-Oct 2,688                       5.458 5.95 01-Jun-17

GI36 None 15-Jul-36 4.30% 15-Jan 15-Jul 2,196                       5.913 7.97 28-Jun-18

GI41 None 15-Jul-41 5.65% 15-Jan 15-Jul 316                           6.227 10.00 15-Jul-25

NAM04** R186 1-Aug-26 10.51% 01-Aug 01-Feb 335                           8.270 0.49 01-Aug-16

Tota l Gov Bonds (Dome stic ): 10 1,8 0 7                  

BWFL26 R187 4-Dec-26 8.80% 04-Jun 04-Dec 100                           6.975 0.79 04-Dec-23

DBN29 3 month JIBAR 5-Mar-29 9.18% 28-Feb/31-May 31-Aug/30-Nov 130                           9.108 2.54 04-Mar-22

BWJf26S 3m JIBAR 2-Jun-26 8.28% 19-May/19-Aug 19-Nov/19-Feb 227                           8.208 0.32 02-Jun-21

BWJ1e27 3m JIBAR 19-May-27 9.01% 19-May/19-Aug 19-Nov/19-Feb 500                           8.858 1.18 19-May-17

BWJ2e27 3m JIBAR 19-May-27 6.86% 19-May/19-Aug 19-Nov/19-Feb 300                           6.708 1.21 19-May-17

FNBJ28S 3m JIBAR 23-Mar-25 7.54% 23-Mar/23-Jun 23-Sep/23-Dec 500                           7.488 1.89 23-Mar-22

FNBJ27S 3m JIBAR 23-Mar-27 8.51% 23-Mar/23-Jun 23-Sep/23-Dec 112                           8.438 1.03 23-Mar-22

FNB34 3m JIBAR 3-Dec-29 8.73% 03-Mar/03-Jun 03-Sep/03-Dec 500                           8.658 3.16 03-Dec-24

ORYJ28 3m JIBAR 18-Nov-28 8.77% 18-Feb/18-May 18-Aug/18-Nov 305                           8.608 2.39 18-Nov-25

ORYJ30 3m JIBAR 18-Nov-30 8.97% 18-Feb/18-May 18-Aug/18-Nov 55                             8.808 3.77 18-Nov-25

GDW26 3m JIBAR 15-May-26 8.98% 03-Mar/03-Jun 03-Sep/03-Dec 150                           8.908 0.27 15-May-23

GDW28 3m JIBAR 15-May-28 9.28% 03-Mar/03-Jun 03-Sep/03-Dec 100                           9.208 1.98 15-May-23

SBKN26 3m JIBAR 13-Jul-26 8.17% 24-Aug/24-Nov 24-Feb/24-May 297                           8.148 0.43 13-Jul-21

SBNA26 3m JIBAR 25-May-26 8.15% 24-Aug/24-Nov 24-Feb/24-May 156                           8.078 0.30 24-May-21

SBNG27 3m JIBAR 5-Jul-27 8.44% 05-Jan/05-April 05-Jul/05-Oct 200                           8.398 1.31 05-Jul-22

SBKN27 3m JIBAR 7-Jun-27 7.93% 07-Sep/07-Dec 07-Mar/07-June 150                           7.858 1.24 07-Jun-24

LHNS01 3m JIBAR 17-May-27 9.84% 17-Aug/17-Nov 17-Feb/17-May 260                           9.658 1.16 17-May-24

LHN28 3m JIBAR 30-Jun-28 8.65% 30-Mar/30-Jun 30-Sept/30-Dec 200                           8.608 2.12 30-Jun-25

LBN28 3m JIBAR 15-May-28 8.81% 15-May/15-Aug 15-Nov/15-Feb 108                           8.608 2.00 15-May-25

LBN29 3m JIBAR 5-Dec-29 8.98% 05-Mar/05-Jun 05-Sept/05-Dec 300                           8.908 3.15 05-Dec-24

LBN30 3m JIBAR 15-May-30 8.91% 15-May/15-Aug 15-Nov/15-Feb 102                           8.708 3.44 15-May-25

NEDJ2028 3m JIBAR 28-Feb-28 9.53% 28-May/28-Aug 28-Nov/28-Feb 50                             9.458 1.77 28-Feb-18

PNJ26 3m JIBAR 18-Jun-26 10.03% 24-Aug/24-Nov 24-Feb/24-May 25                             9.958 0.36 18-Jun-21

PNJ27 3m JIBAR 16-Sep-27 10.03% 16-March/16-Jun 16-Sep/16-Dec 100                           9.958 1.41 16-Sept-22

PNJ29 3m JIBAR 18-Jun-27 9.48% 18-Sep/18-Dec 18-Mar/18-June 175                           9.408 1.25 18-Jun-24

Tota l Corpora te  Bonds (Dome stic ): 5 ,10 1                        

TOTAL DEBT in TBs 4 7 ,5 5 9                    

TOTAL DOMESTIC DEBT 15 4 ,4 6 6                   

* Value in US$ m

** Value in ZAR m

Government Bonds

Corporate Bonds

Namibian Debt in Issue

Issue  Da teBe nc hma rk Ma turity Da te Coupon Ra te Coupon Da te  1 Coupon Da te  2  in N$  m to da te YTM Dura tion



 
 
 

 
Source: BoN, NSX, IJG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Net Bonds Issued per Annum vs. Cumulative Monthly GRN Debt Issued vs. Cumulative Debt

Bonds in Issue  in Issue for last 12 months

Secondary Bond Trades Monthly Secondary Bond Trades for

per Annum last 12 Months

0
5,000
10,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
35,000
40,000
45,000
50,000
55,000
60,000
65,000
70,000
75,000
80,000
85,000
90,000
95,000
100,000
105,000
110,000

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

20,000
2

0
1

0
2

0
1

1
2

0
1

2
2

0
1

3
2

0
1

4
2

0
1

5
2

0
1

6
2

0
1

7
2

0
1

8
2

0
1

9
2

0
2

0
2

0
2

1
2

0
2

2
2

0
2

3
2

0
2

4
2

0
2

5
2

0
2

6

N
$
 m

N
$
 m

Bonds Issued (LHS) Cumulative Bonds in Issue (RHS)

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

180,000

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

C
u

m
u

la
ti

v
e

 I
ss

u
a

n
ce

 i
n

 N
$

 m

N
e

t 
Is

su
e

d
 i

n
 N

$
 m

Bonds Issued [lhs] GRN Debt Issued [lhs]

Cumulative Bonds in Issue [rhs] Cumulative GRN Debt [rhs]

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
2

2
0

1
3

2
0

1
4

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
6

2
0

1
7

2
0

1
8

2
0

1
9

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
1

2
0

2
2

2
0

2
3

2
0

2
4

2
0

2
5

2
0

2
6

N
o

 o
f 

T
ra

d
e

s

V
a

lu
e

 T
ra

d
e

d
 i

n
 N

$
 m

Value Traded No of Trades

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800
O

ct
-2

4

N
o

v
-2

4

D
e

c-
2

4

Ja
n

-2
5

F
e

b
-2

5

M
a

r-
2

5

A
p

r-
2

5

M
a

y
-2

5

Ju
n

-2
5

Ju
l-

2
5

A
u

g
-2

5

S
e

p
t-

2
5

O
ct

-2
5

N
o

v
-2

5

D
e

c-
2

5

Ja
n

-2
6

N
o

 o
f 

T
ra

d
e

s

V
a

lu
e

 T
ra

d
e

d
 i

n
 N

$
 m

Axis TitleValue Traded (N$m) No of Trades



 

Contact Us  

Department Email Address 
  

General info@ijg.net  

Compliance  compliance@ijg.net 

Finance finance@ijg.net 

  

Corporate Finance & Advisory advisory@ijg.net 

Money Market Transactions instructions.wealth@ijg.net 

Wealth Management wealth@ijg.net 

Stockbroking dealing@ijg.net 

Private Equity privateequity@ijg.net 

Research & Data research@ijg.net 

Unit Trusts info@prescient-ijg.net  

  

  

  

No representation is given about, and no responsibility is accepted, for the accuracy or completeness of this document. Any views reflect the current views of 
IJG Holdings (Pty) Ltd. The views reflected herein may change without notice. IJG Holdings (Pty) Ltd provides this document to you for information purposes 
only and should not be constructed as and shall not form part of an offer or solicitation to buy or sell securities or derivatives. It may not be reproduced, 
distributed or published by any recipient for any purposes. 
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